

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 102

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 4, strike "13" and substitute "15"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike "One member" and substitute "Two members"; in line 22, strike "Two representatives" and substitute "One representative"; in the same line, strike "are" and substitute "is"; in line 24, strike "One member" and substitute "Two members"; in line 30, strike "member" and substitute "President of the Senate shall designate one of the members appointed"; in the same line, strike "shall serve"; in line 33, strike "member" and substitute "Speaker of the House of Delegates shall designate one of the members appointed"; and in line 34, strike "shall serve".